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Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - Medical Education - Academic -
Admission to MBBS/BDS courses in the Self Financing Medical/Dental
colleges - Seat Matrix for the academic year 2024-25 - approved - Orders
issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT
G.0.(Rt)No0.1983/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19-08-2024

Read Letter No.DME/1/2024-B1 dated 10.08.2024 from Director of
Medical Education

ORDER

As per the letter read above, the Director of Medical Education has
furnished the seat matrix of MBBS/BDS Courses in respect of Self
Financing Medical/Dental Colleges for the academic year 2024-25 for
Government approval.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
approve the seat matrix of MBBS/BDS courses in respect of the Self
Financing Medical /Dental colleges for the academic year 2024-25 as
shown below;

SEAT DISTRIBUTION TABLE FOR ALLOTMENT-MBBS (2024-

2025)
SELF FINANCING MEDICAL COLLEGES
SI.|  Name of |College|Totall Community NRI (up to AIQ Government
code | seat |seats (up to irrespective| seats as per
No the maximum |15% of total seats)| domicile | reservation
50% of (15 % of norms
College total seats) total seats)

Open [Community

1 |Amala Institute] AMC | 100 50 8 7 15 20
of Medical
Sciences,
Thrissur
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Azeezia
Insitute of
Medical
Sciences &
Research,
Meeyyannoor

AZC

100

50

05

10

15

20

Believers
Church
Medical
College
Hospital,
Kuttapuzha

BCM

100

50

10

15

20

Dr. Moopen’s
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Wayanad

DMM

150

22

22

106

MES Medical
College,
Perinthalmanna

EMC

150

75

23

23

29

Sree Gokulam
Medical
College &
Research
Foundation,
Venjaramoodu

GMC

150

23

23

104

Jubilee Mission|
Medical
College &
Research
Institute,
Thrissur

IMC

100

50

15

20

KMCT
Medical
College,

Manassery

KCM

150

35

23

23

69

P K. Das
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Ottapalam

KDM

200

30

30

140

10

Malankara

MMC

100

50

10

15

20
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College,
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11

Malabar
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Institute,
Kozhikode

MMH

200

30

30

140

12

Mount Zion
Medical
College
Hospital,

Adoor

MZM

150

75

22

22

31

13

Pushpagiri
Institute of
Medical
Sciences &
Research
Centre,
Tiruvalla

PMC

100

50

15

20

14

Dr. Somervel
Memorial CSI
Medical
College,
Karakonam

SMC

150

75

12

10

23

30

15

SUT Academy
of Medical
Sciences,
Vattappara

SUC

150

23

22

105

16

Travancore
Medical
College,

Thattamala

TRM

150

75

18

23

29

17

Al-Azhar
Medical
College &
Super
Speciality
Hospital,

AAM

150

45

22

23

60
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SEAT DISTRIBUTION TABLE FOR ALLOTMENT-BDS (2024-

2025)
SELF FINANCING DENTAL COLLEGES

S1.No

Name of the
College

College
code

Total
seat

Community
seats (up to
maximum
50% of
total seats)

NRI (up to 15% of]

total seats)

Open

Community

AIQ
irrespective
domicile
(15 % of
total seats)

Government
seats as per
reservation

norms

Al-Azhar
Dental College,
Thodupuzha

AAD

100

20

80

Annoor Dental
College &
Hospital,
Muvattupuzha

ADC

50

15

33

Sree Anjaneya
Institute of
Dental
Sciences,
Kozhikode

AID

100

100

Azeezia College
of Dental
Sciences &
Research,
Meeyyannoor

AZD

100

20

10

65

Educare
Institution of
Dental
Sciences,
Malappuram

EID

100

15

85

Indira Gandhi
Institution of
Dental

Sciences,
Kothamangalam

IGD

100

99

Kannur Dental

L7 AT

10N
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19

KMCT Dental
College,
Kozhikode

KMD

100

100

Mar Baselios
Dental College,
Kothamangalam

MBD

60

09

09

42

10

MES Dental
College,
Perinthalmanna

MED

100

100

11

Malabar Dental
College &
Research
Centre,
Malappuram

MLD

100

100

12

Noorul Islam
College of
Dental
Sciences,
Aralummoodu

NID

50

43

13

Pushpagiri
College of
Dental Science,
Tiruvalla

PMD

50

25

17

14

PMS College of
Dental Science
& Research,
Venkode

PMS

100

15

79

15

PSM College of
Dental Sciences
& Research,
Thrissur

PSD

100

95

16

Royal Dental
College,
Palakkad

RDC

60

50
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17

St. Gregorios
Dental College,
Kothamangalam

SGD

50

10
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18

Sri Sankara
Dental College,
Varkala

SVD

100

15

19

Century
International
Institute of
Dental Sciences
& Research
Centre,
Malappuram

CDC

100

10

15

20

Travancore
Dental College,
Kollam

CDT

50

(By order of the Governor)
RAJESH G R
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Thiruvananthapuram
The Registrar, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur :

The Manager,Admission Supervisory Committee, Prasanthi buildings,
M.P Appan Road, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram

Self financing Medical Colleges concerned (Through DME)

Self financing Dental Colleges concerned(Through DME)

The Information Officer, Web & New Media,l& PRD.

Stock File/ Office Copy (S3/201/2024-Health)

Forwarded /By order

Signed by

Settilyralenhaan Chettiyar
Date: 19-08-2024 11:54:30
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