

Health & Family Welfare Department - Medical Education - Academic - Admission to MBBS/BDS courses in the Self Financing Medical/Dental colleges - Seat Matrix for the academic year 2024-25 - approved - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1983/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19-08-2024

Read Letter No.DME/1/2024-B1 dated 10.08.2024 from Director of Medical Education

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the letter read above, the Director of Medical Education has furnished the seat matrix of MBBS/BDS Courses in respect of Self Financing Medical/Dental Colleges for the academic year 2024-25 for Government approval.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to approve the seat matrix of MBBS/BDS courses in respect of the Self Financing Medical /Dental colleges for the academic year 2024-25 as shown below;

SEAT DISTRIBUTION TABLE FOR ALLOTMENT-MBBS (2024-2025)

SI. No		College code	Total seat	Community seats (up to maximum 50% of total seats)	NRI (up to 15% of total seats)		irrespective	Government seats as per reservation norms
					Open	Community		
1	Amala Institute of Medical Sciences, Thrissur	AMC	100	50	8	7	15	20

SELF FINANCING MEDICAL COLLEGES

		1		1		i i	1	
2	Azeezia Insitute of Medical Sciences & Research, Meeyyannoor	AZC	100	50	05	10	15	20
3	Believers Church Medical College Hospital, Kuttapuzha	BCM	100	50	5	10	15	20
4	Dr. Moopen's Medical College & Hospital, Wayanad	DMM	150	-	22	-	22	106
5	MES Medical College, Perinthalmanna	EMC	150	75	23	-	23	29
6	Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu	GMC	150	-	23	-	23	104
7	Jubilee Mission Medical College & Research Institute, Thrissur	JMC	100	50	8	7	15	20
8	KMCT Medical College, Manassery	KCM	150	35	23	-	23	69
9	P.K. Das Institute of Medical Sciences, Ottapalam	KDM	200	-	30	-	30	140
10	Malankara	MMC	100	50	10	5	15	20

	Orthodox Syrian Church Medical College, Kolenchery							
11	Malabar Medical College Hospital & Research Institute, Kozhikode	MMH	200	-	30	-	30	140
12	Mount Zion Medical College Hospital, Adoor	MZM	150	75	22	-	22	31
13	Pushpagiri Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Tiruvalla	РМС	100	50	7	8	15	20
14	Dr. Somervel Memorial CSI Medical College, Karakonam	SMC	150	75	12	10	23	30
15	SUT Academy of Medical Sciences, Vattappara	SUC	150	_	23	_	22	105
16	Travancore Medical College, Thattamala	TRM	150	75	5	18	23	29
17	Al-Azhar Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital,	AAM	150	45	22	-	23	60

	Thodupuzha								
--	------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

SEAT DISTRIBUTION TABLE FOR ALLOTMENT-BDS (2024-2025)

SELF FINANCING DENTAL COLLEGES

Sl.No	Name of the	College	Total	Community	NRI (ı	up to 15% of	AIQ	Government
	College	code	seat	seats (up to maximum	to	tal seats)	irrespective domicile	seats as per reservation
				50% of			(15 % of	norms
				total seats)	Open	Community		
1	Al-Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha	AAD	100	20	-	-	-	80
2	Annoor Dental College & Hospital, Muvattupuzha	ADC	50	15	2	-	-	33
3	Sree Anjaneya Institute of Dental Sciences, Kozhikode	AID	100	-	-	-	-	100
4	Azeezia College of Dental Sciences & Research, Meeyyannoor	AZD	100	20	10	5	-	65
5	Educare Institution of Dental Sciences, Malappuram	EID	100	15	-	-	-	85
6	Indira Gandhi Institution of Dental Sciences, Kothamangalam	IGD	100	-	1	-	-	99
7	Kannur Dental	VAN	100	75				75

/	College, Anjarakandy	NAU	100	23	-	-	-	15
8	KMCT Dental College, Kozhikode	KMD	100	-	-	-	-	100
9	Mar Baselios Dental College, Kothamangalam	MBD	60	09	09	-	-	42
10	MES Dental College, Perinthalmanna	MED	100	-	-	-	-	100
11	Malabar Dental College & Research Centre, Malappuram	MLD	100	-	-	-	-	100
12	Noorul Islam College of Dental Sciences, Aralummoodu	NID	50	-	7	-	-	43
13	Pushpagiri College of Dental Science, Tiruvalla	PMD	50	25	6	2	-	17
14	PMS College of Dental Science & Research, Venkode	PMS	100	15	6	-	-	79
15	PSM College of Dental Sciences & Research, Thrissur	PSD	100	-	5	-	-	95
16	Royal Dental College, Palakkad	RDC	60	7	3	-	-	50

17	St. Gregorios Dental College, Kothamangalam	SGD	50	10	3	-	-	37
18	Sri Sankara Dental College, Varkala	SVD	100	-	15	-	-	85
19	Century International Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Malappuram	CDC	100	10	15	-	-	75
20	Travancore Dental College, Kollam	CDT	50	_	8	-	-	42

(By order of the Governor) RAJESH G R ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Thiruvananthapuram The Registrar, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur : The Manager, Admission Supervisory Committee, Prasanthi buildings, M.P Appan Road, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram Self financing Medical Colleges concerned (Through DME) Self financing Dental Colleges concerned(Through DME) The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I& PRD. Stock File/ Office Copy (S3/201/2024-Health)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

HEALTH-S3/201/2024-HEALTH